SPIRIT OF AMERICA CORPORATION

DBA: CREATIVE BUILDING PRODUCTS

General Services Administration
Federal Supply Service
Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List

GS-07F-9574S
Total Solutions for Law Enforcement, Security, Facilities Management, Fire, Rescue, Clothing, Marine Craft and
Emergency/Disaster Response

SINS Categories: 246-35-5; 246-43; 260-12; 426-99
Contract Period: June 30, 2006 to June 30, 2011

Spirit of America Corporation
dba: Creative Building Products
6409 Highview Drive
Fort Wayne, IN 46818

800-860-2855 — Toll Free
260-432-7158 — Telephone
260-459-0929 - Fax

Cage Code: 08UQO
Email: gerard@soacorp.com
Website: www.soacorp.com

Business Size: Small
Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business

1. Special tem Numbers:

a. 246-35-5: Access Control Systems — Vehicle Arrest/Security Barrier/Barricades/Bollard Systems,

Decorative Barrier Planters
. 246-43: Perimeter Security/Detection Systems including but not limited to Fencing, Sensors, etc.

c. 260-12: Floating Marine Barriers and Booms, Floats, Perimeter Floats, and Moorings includes parts and
accessories.

d. 426-99: Introduction of New Services/Products related to Law Enforcement and Security Equipment.
THIS SIN DOES NOT INCLUDE FIREARMS OR AMMUNITION.

2. Maximum Order:
$5,000,000.00

3. Minimum Order:
$100.00

4. Geographic coverage:
48 contiguous states including the District of Columbia, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico and US Territories.


http://www.soacorp.com/
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Points of Production:
United States of America

Discounts:
Prices shown herein are net to the Government.

Quantity Discounts:
N/A

Prompt Payment Discount:
2% - 10 Days/ Net 30

Government Purchase Cards Accepted:
a. Visa & Master Card accepted below micro-purchase threshold.
b. Visa & Master Card accepted above micro-purchase threshold.

Foreign Items:
N/A

Delivery:
30 ARO

FOB:
Destination within the 48 states and District of Columbia; otherwise Origin

Ordering Address:
Spirit of America Corporation
6409 Highview Drive
Fort Wayne, IN 46818

Payment Address:
Same

Warranty:
All products are protected by our exclusive 12-month limited warranty

Creative Building Products warrants to the original purchaser that its products, which prove to be

defective in material or workmanship, will be repaired or replaced at Creative Building Products option,

free of charge, F.O.B. plant, USA.

What is not covered by the warranty

This warranty does not cover:
Installation not made properly causing defects to occur;
Malfunction or defect resulting from misuse, negligence, alteration, accident, act of God, act of War, failure to
reasonably to care for, or lack of performance of required maintenance;
Loss of time, inconvenience, loss of use of product or any or all SPECIAL AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES;
Use of the product in any application not involved in normal customer usage;
Color fade or any appearance of the surface.
This warranty does not extend to Products or parts thereof, which have been damaged by negligent use,
misuse, alteration, accident, act of God, act of War, and any failure of owner to properly care for, maintain,
and service the Products. THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES AND
CONSTITUTES OUR SOLE WARRANTY WITH REGARD TO THIS PRODUCT. Our obligation under this warranty
shall be limited to repair or replacement of any part or parts which may prove defective under normal use and
service and which our examination shall disclose to our satisfaction to be defective. THERE IS NO WARRANTY
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PURPOSE AND THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
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IMPLIED, BEYOND THE DESCRIPTION OF THE FACE HEREOF. WE EITHER NOR AUTHORISE ANY OTHER PERSON
OR PERSONS TO ASSUME FOR US ANY OTHER LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF THIS PRODUCT.
THIS WARRANTY SHALL NOT APPLY TO ANY PART, AND WE MAKE NO WARRANTY WHATSOEVER WITH
RESPECT TO ANY PARTS OR ACCESSORIES NOT SUPPLIED BY US. THIS WARRANTY EXTENDS SOLEY TO THE
ORIGINAL PURCHASER OF THIS PRODUCT AND MAY NOT BE TRANSFERRED OR ASSIGNED BY THE ORIGINAL
PURCHASER. Creative Building Products reserves the right to change or modify models and specifications at
any time, without notice or obligation, to improve previous and existing models in use. Any such change or
modification SHALL NOT be construed as an admission that any prior product or part thereof is defective in
any way.

Export Packing Charges:
$250.00

Terms and Conditions of Government Purchase Card Acceptance:
$100 minimum charge

Terms and Conditions of Rental, Maintenance, and Repair:
N/A

Terms and Condition of Installation:
N/A

Terms and Conditions of Repair Parts indicating date of parts price lists and any discounts from list prices:
N/A
a. Terms and Conditions for any other services:
N/A

List of Services and Distribution Points:
N/A

List of Participating Dealers:
N/A

Preventive Maintenance:
N/A

Environmental Attributes:
a. Polyethylene products are 100% recyclable
b. Section 508 Compliance:
N/A

DUNS Number:
161040829

Central Contractor Registration (CCR):
Active in CCR; registration valid until 8/17/2011
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PARTNUM
684

696

884

896

1084
1096
1096RCL
32503
32504
32505
32506
32507
32508
22503
22504
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22508
12504
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325030/C
32503PF
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PRODNAME

6” BOLLARD, STEEL PERMANENT — 84"

6” BOLLARD, STEEL PERMANENT — 96"

8” BOLLARD, STEEL PERMANENT — 84"

8” BOLLARD, STEEL PERMANENT — 96"

10” BOLLARD, STEEL PERMANENT — 84”

10” BOLLARD, STEEL PERMANENT —96”

BOLLARD RACK

13’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K12 CERTIFIED

14’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K12 CERTIFIED

17’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K12 CERTIFIED

20’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K12 CERTIFIED

22’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K12 RATED

26’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K12 RATED

13’, GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K8 RATED

14’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K8 RATED

17’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K8 RATED

20’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K8 RATED

26’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K8 RATED

14’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K4 RATED

17’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K4 RATED

20’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K4 RATED

22’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K4 RATED

24’ GATE, MANUAL, STEEL, K4 RATED

GATE ACCESSORY, AUTO OPEN/CLOSE

GATE ACCESSORY, ANTIPERSONNEL FENCE

GATE ACCESSORY, KEYPAD

12’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER

12’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER W/FRAME

12’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER W/WIDE FRAME

16’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER

16’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER W/FRAME

16’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER W/WIDE FRAME

20’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER

20’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER W/FRAME

20’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER W/WIDE FRAME

24’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER

24’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER W/FRAME

24’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER W/WIDE FRAME

28’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER

28’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER W/FRAME

28’ SLIDE ARM BARRIER W/WIDE FRAME

3’X4’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
3’X4’ REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
3’X4’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
3’X4’ REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
3’X6’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
3'x6’" REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
3’X6’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
3’X6’ REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
4’X4’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
4’X4’ REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
4’X4’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT

GSA PRICE
$306.27
$369.09
$494.74
$557.56
$588.97
$659.65
$1912.86
$33132.79
$35587.07
$42949.91
$50312.75
$52820.39
$62210.68
$19340.80
$19874.34
$21474.96
$23075.57
$26300.70
$15205.87
$16406.33
$17606.80
$18407.10
$19207.41
$10913.30
$2910.21
$7275.54
$8664.00
$13884.00
$16475.00
$9072.00
$14292.00
$16815.00
$9480.00
$14700.00
$17155.00
$9888.00
$15108.00
$17495.00
$10293.00
$15516.00
$17835.00
$72.02
$86.53
$73.98
$98.46
$76.98
$115.83
$78.88
$120.20
§78.12
$91.45
$83.16
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124848PR
124872G
1248472GR
124872pP
124872PR
124896G
124896GR
124896P
124896PR
126072G
126072GR
126072P
12672PR
126096G
126096GR
126096P
126096PR
127272G
127272GR
127272P
127272PR
127296G
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1296120G
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1296144G
1296144GR
1296144P
1296144PR
1296192G
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1296192P
8062840D

806284DT

806284COD

806284CDT

TPCF888CU
TPCF888TU

PRODNAME

4’x4 REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
4’X6’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
4’X6’ REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF GALVANZIE PER FOOT
4’X6’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
4’X6’ REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
4’X8" REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF GALVANZINE PER FOOT
4’X8 REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF GALVANZINE PER FOOT
4’X8" REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
4’X8" REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
5’X6’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
5’X6" REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
5’X6’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
5’X6’ REVETMETN WALL W/ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
5’X8 REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
5’X8’ REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
5’X8’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
5’X8’ REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
6'X6” REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
6'X6” REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
6'X6’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
6'X’6" REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
6'X8” REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
6'X’8 REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
6'X8” REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
6'X8" REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
8'X8" REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
8'X8" REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
8'X8" REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
8'X8" REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
8'X10’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
8'X10’ REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
8'X10’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF PAINT PER FOOT
8'X10’ REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF PAINT PER FOOT
8'X12’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
8'X12’ REVETMENT WALL W/ ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
8'X12" REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
8'X12’ REVETMENT WALL W/ ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
8'X16’ REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
8'X16’ REVETMENT WALL W/ROOF GALVANIZE PER FOOT
8'X16" REVETMENT WALL W/O ROOF PAINTED PER FOOT
PRISONER CONTAINMENT CELL, 6 PERSON, OLIVE DRAB,
COMPLETE UNIT

PRISONER CONTAINMENT CELL, 6 PERSON, DESERT TAN,
COMPLETE UNIT

PRISONER CONTAINMENT CELL, 6 PERSON, OLIVE DRAB,
COVER ONLY

PRISONER CONTAINEMNT CELL, 6 PERSON, DESERT TAN,
COVER ONLY

PRISONER CONTAINMENT UNIT, 1 PERSON, BARE UNIT
PRISONER CONTAINMENT UNIT, 1 PERSON, TOLIET & TOLIET
PANEL, OPTION

GSA PRICE
$98.99
$87.98
$120.38
$89.62
$123.45
$116.99
$145.32
$120.07
$157.92
$98.81
$131.43
$108.37
$140.42
$131.17
$175.10
$134.87
$187.07
$109.56
$149.57
$112.52
$160.02
$145.16
$194.06
$149.76
$206.62
$175.49
$240.13
$180.19
$245.65
$219.79
$289.40
$225.65
$300.58
$263.56
$350.45
$270.32
$357.51
$351.74
$460.25
$361.75
$12255.22

$12255.22
$1091.33
$1091.33

$20953.54
$5745.25

ARO
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TPCF888WE

TPCF888WW
TPCF888MP
TPCF888SD
TPCF888SP
TPCF888DA
TPCF888SP
4462FN
44621
44265
PSV833DC
PSV833WC
51503

51303
51803

246355 DC36LD

PRODNAME

PRISONER CONTAINMENT UNIT, 1 PERSON, WALKWAY +
END, OPTION

PRISONER CONTAINMENT UNIT, 1 PERSON,
WALKWAY+TOP+ONE SIDE PANEL, OPTION

PRISONER CONTAINMENT UNIT, 1 PERSON, MIRRORED
PANEL, OPTION

PRISONER CONTAINMENT UNIT, 1 PERSON, SOUND
DEADENING PANEL, OPTION

PRISONER CONTAINMENT UNIT, 1 PERSON, SOLID PANEL,

OPTION

PRISONER CONTAINMENT UNIT, 1 PERSON, DOOR
ASSEMBLY, OPTION

PRISONER CONTAINMENT UNIT, 1 PERSON, STANDARD
PANEL, OPTION

FLOATING BOOM, COMPLETE UNIT

FLOATING BOOM, STOBE LIGHT, OPTION

FLOATING BOOM, SIGN PER PAIR, OPTION

PERIMETER SECURITY VEIL, DESERT CAMO

PERIMETER SECURITY VIEL, WOODLAND CAMO
VEHICLE INSPECTION STATION, STARTER KIT, NO STAIRS
VEHICLE INSPECTION STATION, STAIR KIT

VEHICLE INSPECTION STATION, EXTENSION KIT

TIRE SHREDDER

GSA PRICE
$13355.94

$11014.19
$2092.15
$1108.21
$983.94
$3076.10
$1169.32

$1215.35
$739.10
$307.65
$734.65
$734.65
$5081.33
$3464.54
$4527.00
$648.56

ARO
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30

30
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